PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4303050

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CREATIVE EXTRUDED PRODUCTS, LLC	02/24/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE PRIVATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY	
Street Address:	120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 200	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60603	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D746746
Patent Number:	D746203
Patent Number:	D746202
Patent Number:	D746201
Patent Number:	7950716
Patent Number:	D636313
Patent Number:	7870958
Patent Number:	D626839
Patent Number:	7651150
Patent Number:	D606474
Patent Number:	D606473
Patent Number:	D598352
Patent Number:	D598351
Patent Number:	D598350
Patent Number:	D597909
Patent Number:	7188885
Patent Number:	6951236
Patent Number:	D494284
Patent Number:	D472332

PATENT REEL: 041467 FRAME: 0654

504256370

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D472328
Patent Number:	6382696
Patent Number:	6257644
Patent Number:	6257643
Patent Number:	6279983

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-0816

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216.622.8200
Email: rfalk@calfee.com

Correspondent Name: CALFEE, HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP

Address Line 1: THE CALFEE BUILDING
Address Line 2: 1405 EAST SIXTH STREET
Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37868/04000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN W. FALK
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan W. Falk/
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=04207441#page1.tif source=04207441#page2.tif source=04207441#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 041467 FRAME: 0655

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (this "Notice"), dated as February 24, 2017, is filed by Creative Extruded Products, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company ("Creative"), to provide notice of a security interest held by THE PRIVATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY ("Agent") in certain patents owned by Creative.

- 1. Creative owns the patents set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto, including the associated patents and patent applications set forth therein (collectively, the "<u>Patents</u>").
- 2. Creative and Agent are entering into that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated of even date herewith (as it may be amended, modified, renewed, restated, extended, supplemented, replaced, consolidated, substituted, or otherwise changed from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"; capitalized terms used in this Notice but not defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement).
- 3. Pursuant to the Credit Agreement, Creative granted to Agent a valid, continuing security interest in certain intellectual property owned or hereafter acquired by Creative, including the Patents (collectively, the "Patent Collateral").
- 4. Creative has agreed to execute and deliver to Agent this Notice for purposes of filing the same with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO") to verify, confirm and evidence the security interest in the Patent Collateral granted pursuant to the Credit Agreement.
- 5. This Notice constitutes public notice of the grant and ongoing continuation of Agent's security interest in and lien on Creative's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Collateral.
- 6. Creative hereby requests and authorizes the PTO to file and record the same together with the annexed <u>Schedule 1</u>.
- 7. Creative and Agent hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the Patent Collateral may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Credit Agreement. This Notice has been entered into pursuant to and in conjunction with the Credit Agreement. The provisions of the Credit Agreement shall supersede and control over any conflicting or inconsistent provision herein. The rights and remedies of the Agent with respect to the Patent Collateral are as provided by the Credit Agreement and related documents, and nothing in this Notice shall be deemed to limit such rights and remedies
 - 8. Creative's address for notice is 1414 Commerce Park, Tipp City, Ohio 45371.
- 9. Agent's address for notice is 120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 200, Chicago, Illinois 60603.
- 10. THIS NOTICE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE INTERNAL LAWS OF THE STATE OF OHIO WITHOUT REGARD TO CHOICE OF LAW RULES.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

PATENT REEL: 041467 FRAME: 0656 The undersigned has caused this Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

Creative Extruded Products, LLC

3y:______

Name: Timothy Mac Title: President

Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents

SCHEDULE 1

Patent	Patent Number
Trim molding for a motor vehicle window	D746,746
Wire reinforced trim molding for a motor vehicle window	D746,203
Wire reinforced trim molding for a motor vehicle window	D746,202
Trim molding for a motor vehicle window	D746,201
Trim molding for a motor vehicle window panel	7,950,716
Molding for sealing a motor vehicle window with a deck panel	D636,313
Shipping insert for protecting a motor vehicle window panel and attached	7,870,958
molding during shipping and handling	
Shipping insert for protecting a molding for sealing a motor vehicle windshield	D626,839
Trim molding for a motor vehicle window panel	7,651,150
Molding for sealing a motor vehicle windshield with a cowl panel	D606,474
Molding for sealing a motor vehicle windshield with a cowl panel	D606,473
Trim molding for a motor vehicle window	D598,352
Molding for sealing a motor vehicle windshield panel with a cowl panel	D598,351
Trim molding for a motor vehicle window	D598,350
Trim molding for a motor vehicle window	D597,909
Trim molding for a motor vehicle window panel	7,188,885
Retention system for pivotally connected shutter slats	6,951,236
One piece plastic shutter extrusion having a co-extruded foam core	D494,284
Foam core plastic extrusion for a hurricane or storm shutter	D472,332
One piece plastic extrusion having a co-extruded foam core for a hurricane or	D472,328
storm shutter	
Window trim molding	6,382,696
[Method of installing automotive window molding	6,279,983] ¹
Window trim molding with adhesion promoter	6,257,644
Window trim molding with adhesion promoter	6,257,643

{04195567.DOCX;2 }

RECORDED: 03/04/2017

PATENT REEL: 041467 FRAME: 0658

¹ Pursuant to Assignment of Patent, by and between Pledgor and Pilkington North America, Inc. ("<u>Pilkington</u>"), dated as of June 5, 2006, the Pledgor and Pilkington each own an undivided 50% ownership interest in this patent.